

Announcement to the Copenhagen Stock Exchange no. 11/2007

Voting rights and the aggregate capital at The BANK of Greenland A/S

In pursuance of clause 6 in the Danish executive order no. 226 of 15 March 2007 on stock issuers' obligation to provide access to information, we would like to announce that the aggregate number of voting rights in The BANK of Greenland A/S is 1,800,000 and that the aggregate capital at The BANK of Greenland A/S is DKr 180,000,000.

Nuuk 1 June 2007

The BANK of Greenland

Jesper Flensted Nielsen Managing Director

børsen\2007\stemmerettigheder01JUN07